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CHICAGO   LOS ANGELES   NEW YORK   WASHINGTON, DC WWW.JENNER.COM  

February 6, 2014

EX PARTE PRESENTATION

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch
Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th

Washington, DC 20554
Street, SW

Re: Ex Parte Presentation in ET Docket No. 13-115, RM 11341

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

On February 4, 2014, representatives of Orbital Sciences Corporation (“Orbital”) met 
with the Federal Communications Commission (“Commission”) staff copied at the bottom of this 
letter.  Present at the meeting were Kevin Jackson, Director, Satellite Systems Engineering, 
Orbital; Kurt Eberly, Antares Deputy Project Director, Orbital; and John Flynn of Jenner & 
Block LLP.

During the meeting, the representatives of Orbital discussed the attached presentation.  

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this meeting.

Sincerely,

/s/ John L. Flynn

John L. Flynn

John L. Flynn
Tel  202 639-6007
Fax 202 661-4967
jflynn@jenner.com
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cc: Julie Knapp (julius.knapp@fcc.gov)
Ira Keltz (ira.keltz@fcc.gov)
Karl Kensinger (karl.kensinger@fcc.gov)
Geri Matise (geraldine.matise@fcc.gov)
Nick Oros (nicholas.oros@fcc.gov)
Jamison Prime (jamison.prime@fcc.gov)
Ron Repasi (ronald.repasi@fcc.gov)
Bruce Romano (bruce.romano@fcc.gov)
Mark Settle (mark.settle@fcc.gov)


